PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. Christina White	04/21/2009
Mark S. Chen	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street	
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60977271	
Application Number:	12245086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)602-4971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-612-6700

Email: docketing@blanchard-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Blanchard & Associates Address Line 1: 566 W. Adams St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILL01_003_US TF07131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Taylor

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0722 P \$80.00 60977271

500857041

Total Attachments: 2

source=ILL01_003_TF0713_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ILL01_003_TF0713_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS,

M. Christina White, a citizen of the United States, and residing in Champaign, IL, USA, and Mark S. Chen, a citizen of the United States, and residing in Champaign, IL, USA,

sell, assign, and transfer, individually and together, to ASSIGNEE,

Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politics under the State of IL, USA, and having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801 USA, and its successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to the invention entitled:

Selective Aliphatic C-H Oxidation

This invention includes all	improvements and	i may be	found in	one or	more of the	following	documents:

- (a) US Provisional Application Serial No.: 60/977,271, filed on October 3, 2007;
- (b) US Patent Application Serial No.: 12/245,086, filed on October 3, 2008;
- (c) US Patent No.: ssued on j and
- (d) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

The ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country; any related provisional, utility, design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country; any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treatles.

ASSIGNORS represent and agree, individually and together, to the following:

- (1) We are the only inventors of this invention;
- (2) We have the full right to convey the entire right in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;
- (3) We have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;
- (4) We will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention.
- (5) We will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS;
- (6) We will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the US or another country for this invention;
- (7) We will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, opposition, reexamination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the US, any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and

Page 1 of 2

(8) We, for ourselves, and our heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;

ASSIGNORS authorize, by the execution of this assignment, an attorney of record to insert into this assignment the serial number(s), filing date(s), patent number, and issue date when officially known. ASSIGNORS also authorize an attorney of record to insert into this Assignment any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS request the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is executed by ASSIGNORS on the latest date opposite the signatures of ASSIGNORS.

111 U.S.		Date: 04, 27, 09
M. Christina White		Date: 4 21 09
Mark S. Chen		
TATE OF THE PROPERTY STATES	\$ 1 88. 5	
A Hosary Path personally Known to me is its The same persons whose names a chrowledged that (sike signed, sealed and delivered the said in the VATNESS WHEREOF, I have free ourith set my bend as a contract of the said in the said	d Notarial Scal, this 20	d voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAÙ)		
OUNTY OF CARAGORIAN	} }	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2010
nown to use to be seense persons whose raines are subscribile signed, coaled and delivered the said assistances as his/her in WEINESS WHEREOF, I have horeuma set my hand and	d Fiotorial Seal, this go	day of April 100gg
ean	Motor	y Public Standard Communication
ty Commission Expires: (August 2, 2010	Page 2 of 3	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER
Nov 04817)	sept a mare	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2010

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0725